V23990-P765-A-PM
V23990-P765-AY-PM
datasheet
flowPIM 2 600 V / 100 A
● Three-phase rectifier, BRC, Inverter, NTC
● Very Compact housing, easy to route
● IGBT3/ EmCon3 technology for low saturation
   losses and improved EMC behavior Press fit pins Solder pins

G 2,8 2,8 55 BrG 71,2 5,6
DC- 0 2,8 56 BrE 71,2 2,8
Ordering Code and Marking - Outline - Pinout
Ordering Code & Marking
Outline
Text
Datamatrix
P765-A
  Version   Ordering Code in DataMatrix as   in packaging barcode as
Pin table [mm]
Pin
1
2
3
4
5
6
13
14
7
8
9
10
P765-A
  with thermal paste with solder pins V23990-P765-A-/3/-PM P765-A-/3/ P765-A-/3/
  without thermal paste with solder pins V23990-P765-A-PM
  without thermal paste with Press-fit pins V23990-P765-AY-PM P765-AY P765-AY
  with thermal paste with Press-fitr pins V23990-P765-AY-/3/-PM P765-AY-/3/ P765-AY-/3/
Name
NN-NNNNNNNNNNNNNN-TTTTTTTVV
Pin table [mm]
19